FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

02-15-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101978788

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
2-15-02 TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error  Merger  Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Change of Name						
Reel # See Attachment    See Attachment						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name International Truck and Engine Corporation 11/01/2000						
Formerly Navistar International Transportation Corporation						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✗ Corporation ☐ Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC.						
Marie Mediatomic Track Mediatoria Tropus,						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1488						
Address (line 2) 4201 Winfield Road						
Address (line 3) Warrenville IL / USA 60555						
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
<b>✗</b> Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, Dec. 2003. See OMB.						
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send continents regarding the Solid						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0835

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 630-753-3023				
Name					
Address (line 1)	International Truck and Engine Corproation				
Address (line 2)	4201 Winfield Road				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1488				
Address (line 4)	Warrenville, IL 60555				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	£ [10]			
	including any attachments.	10			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	ional numbers attached			
	ademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number				
	1930009				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour					
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account     The Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account )					
·	Deposit Account Number: # 14-0603				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Manda - P	Hall Alaxania Da 02/14	/2002			
Marianne I	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

## **ATTACHMENT**

This Assignment is being filed to correct the Assignment that was filed on Trademark Registration No. 1,930,990 recorded at Reel/Frame 002394/0636

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0837 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-29-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #66

11-08-2001



101894019

171719771	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 11/01/2000					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
	Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  Name International Truck and Engine Corporation  11/01/2000						
Formerly Navistar International Transportation	Corporation					
, ormerly inavisial international transportation						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
<b>✗</b> Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name International Truck Intellectual Pr	operty Company, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Law Offices, 2W						
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488						
Address (line 3) Warrenville	IL 60555					
Individual General Partnership  City General Partnership  Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenshin/State of the Company of Company	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

omes		Re	nre
OMB 0651-			
Expires 06/3			
FORM	PT	0-16	18F

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number (63)	0)753-2311		
Name Dennis K. Sulliva	n			
Address (line 1) Law Offices, 2W				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488				
Address (line 3) 4201 Winfield Ro	oad			
Address (line 4) Warrenville, IL 6				
Pages Enter the total nuli including any atta	mber of pages of the attached conveyance do achments.	cument #		
	nber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
· ·	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT			
Trademark Application	n Number(s) <sub>I</sub> Registi	ration Number(s)		
	1,930,990			
	7 [			
	er the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [40.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account X	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit acco	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 140603		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Dennis Kelly Sullivan	Dan F Sull	10/29/2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter 'ITEC'), is the owner of the United States trademark applications/registrations shown on Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the applications/registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION

Robert A. Boardman

Sr. Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

Notary Public:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET R REILLY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/12/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0840 SCHEDULE 1

MARK REGISTRATION NO. DATE

FLEET CHARGE 30,990 3/1994

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/15/2002 REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0841